LSGD-IA2/190/2024-LSGD G.O.(Rt)No.2306/2024/LSGD



Local Self Government Department - Suchitwa Mission - Journey of officials to attend the training on Swachhata Margdarshaks Programme under Swachh Bharat Mission 2.0 on  $18^{\rm th}$  &  $19^{\rm th}$  November, 2024 at Panaji, Goa - expost fact sanction accorded - Orders issued.

## LOCAL SELF GOVERNMENT (IA) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.2306/2024/LSGD Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 27-11-2024

Read:- Letter No. 823/D1/2023SM dated 08/11/2024 from the Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission.

## **ORDER**

In the circumstances reported by the Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission as per the letter read above, ex-post facto sanction is accorded to the following officials who attended the training on Swachhata Margdarshaks Programme under Swachh Bharat Mission 2.0 on 18<sup>th</sup> & 19<sup>th</sup> November, 2024 at Panaji, Goa and their to and fro journey.

Sl.No.	Name of Officer	Designation
1	Sri. Muhammed Huwaiz M	Joint Director Principal Directorate
2	Sri. Aneesh B	Deputy Director & Programme Officer (Monitoring), State Suchitwa Mission
3	Sri. Ameersha R.S.	Capacity Building Expert State Suchitwa Mission
4	Sri. Vipin S.	Sanitation Expert State Suchitwa Mission
5	Sri. Anumol Thankachan	Programme Officer, Suchitwa Misison Idukki District
	Sri. Rajaneesh K.V.	Programm Officer,

LSGD-IA2/190/2024-LSGD G.O.(Rt)No.2306/2024/LSGD

6		Suchitwa Mission
		Thrissur District
7	Sri. Sirajudheen K.	Programm Officer,
		Suchitwa Mission
		Kannur District
8	Smt. Tessi Marcose	MIS expert,
		State Suchitwa Mission
9	Sri. Midhun Suresh	Young Professional
		State Suchitwa Mission
10	Kumari Pooja Menon J	Young Professional
		State Suchitwa Mission

(By order of the Governor) MANOJ T JOINT SECRETARY

The Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission, Thiruvananthapuram
The persons concerned (through the Executive Director, Suchitwa Mission)
The Principal Accountant General (Audit/A&E), Kerala, Tvpm.
Executive Director, Information Kerala Mission, Thiruvananthapuram
I&PRD (Web & New Media)
Stock File / Office copy (IA2/190/2024/LSGD)

Forwarded /By order

**Section Officer**